
STATE OF ILLINOIS) 
COUNTY OF SANGAMON)= 

The undersigned, being duly sworn on oath, deposes and says on June 28th. 2000 a copy of the 

order of the Illinois Commerce Commission dated June 27th, 2000 in Docket No. 00-0260 (Illinois Bell 

Telephone Comoanv) was served to the following parties: 

parties of record on attached listing 

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 28th 
day of June A.D. 2000. 



Service List - 00-0260 

Lincoln V. Janus 
Illinois Bell Telephone Company 
225 W. Randolph St. FI. 298 
Chicago, IL 60601 1 
mailto:lincoln.janus@ameritech.com 

Nancy Wells 
AT&T 
913 S. 6’” St., FI. 3 
Springfield, IL 62703 * 
mailto:njwells@attcom 

Theresa P. Larkin 
Illinois Bell TelephoneCompany 
555 E. Cook St., 1E 
Springfield, IL 62721 l 

maiIto:tenyplarkin@amentech.wm 

Doug Price, Case Manager 
Illinois CommerceCommission 
527 E. Capitol Ave. 
Springfield, IL 62721 l 

mailto:dprice@icc.state.il.us 

Henry T. Kelly, John F. Ward, Jr. 
&Joseph E. Donovan 

IllinoisTelecommunicationsAssociation 
CYKeefe,Ashenden, Lyons&Ward 
30 N. LaSalle St., Ste. 4100 
Chicago, IL 60602 * 
mailto:hkelly@oalw.com 

Michael W. Ward 
IllinoisTelecommunicationsAssociation 
1608 Barkley Blvd. 
BuffaloGrove, IL 60089 * 
mailto:mwward@dnsys.com 

Amy Muran Felton 
Karen L. Lusson 
Citizens Utility Board 
208 S. LaSalle St., Ste. 1706 
Chicago, IL 60604 * 
mailto:klusson@aol,wm 

Erika D. Edwards 
Public Utilities Bureau 
People of the State of Illinois 
100 W. Randolph St., II’ FI. 
Chicago,IL 60601 l 

G.’ Darryl Reed 
Office of General Counsel 
IllinoisCommerce Commission 
160 N. LaSalleSt., Ste. C-800 
Chicago, IL 60601-3104 * 
mailto:dreed@icc.state.il.us .- 

Cheryl Hamill 
AT&TCommunicationsof Illinois, Inc. 

222 W. Adams St., Ste. 1500 
Chicago, IL 60606 * 
mailto:chamill@att.cm 

* Active Parties -I- I 


